

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	13-0851	Version: 1	Name:	Amendment No. 1 - Memorandum of Understanding - Alternatives In Action - After School Program - Fremont High School		
Туре:	Agreement or Contract		Status:	Passed		
File created:	5/22/2013		In control:	Teaching and Learning Committee		
On agenda:	5/22/2013		Final action:	5/22/2013		
Enactment date:	5/22/2013		Enactment #:	13-0826		
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to the Memorandum of Understanding between District and Alternatives In Action, Alameda, CA, for the latter to provide staff for Fremont High School student internship coordination, support, and resource development activities; attend the Workforce Internship Readiness Coordination Professional Learning Community coordinated by the After School Programs Office; develop an internship infrastructure, meet weekly with staff for training and development, weekly with Academic Leads, FHS Leadership Team, Administrators, collaborative partners in conducting program planning, implementation, and evaluation, and regular meetings with Principal or other identified designee to ensure collaboration with the school vision, for the period of July 1, 2012 through August 31, 2013, in the additional amount of \$15,000.00, increasing the MOU not to exceed amount from \$221,484.00 to \$236,484.00.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 13-0851 Amendment No. 1 - Memorandum of Understanding - Alternatives In Action - After Schoo Program - Fremont High School					

Contact: Julia.Ma@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/22/2013	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to the Memorandum of Understanding between District and Alternatives In Action, Alameda, CA, for the latter to provide staff for Fremont High School student internship coordination, support, and resource development activities; attend the Workforce Internship Readiness Coordination Professional Learning Community coordinated by the After School Programs Office; develop an internship infrastructure, meet weekly with staff for training and development, weekly with Academic Leads, FHS Leadership Team, Administrators, collaborative partners in conducting program planning, implementation, and evaluation, and regular meetings with Principal or other identified designee to ensure collaboration with the school vision, for the period of July 1, 2012 through August 31, 2013, in the additional amount of \$15,000.00, increasing the MOU not to exceed amount from \$221,484.00 to \$236,484.00.

[Enter body here.]